to interest rate movements that could adversely impact its ability to meet its financial obligations and to ensure compliance with borrowing
covenants.

(i) Summary of floating interest rate positions at balance date
The Trust has interest risk on borrowings which are typically floating rate debt. The exposures at reporting date together with the interest
rate risk management transactions are as follows:
   30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09
   Note $’000 $’000

Interest payable
Principal amounts of all interest bearing liabilities:
Current - Bills payable - secured   10  -   46,619
Non current - Loans payable - secured   10  45,500   -

   45,500   46,619

Principal amounts of fixed interest rate liabilities:
Fixed rate derivatives
 - A$   20(ii)  34,000   34,000

   34,000   34,000

At 30 June 2010, 75% of the Trust’s interest payable exposure was fixed. The remaining 25% is exposed to floating rates on a principal
payable of $11,500,000 at an average interest rate of 6.92%, including margin (2009: 27% unhedged on $12,619,460 at an average rate of
3.74%). Changes to the fair value of the derivatives due to interest rate movements are set out in Note 20(ii).

19

Notes to the Financial Statements
FOR THE YEAR ENDED 30 JUNE 2010

   30 Jun 10 30 Jun 09
   $’000 $’000

NOTE 20 INTEREST RATE RISK MANAGEMENT (CONTINUED)

Interest rate sensitivity
The sensitivity of interest expense to changes   Interest rate (Increase)/decrease
in floating interest rates is as follows:  movement in interest expense

   -1.0%  115  126
   -0.5%  58  63
   +0.5%  (58) (63)
   +1.0%  (115) (126)

(ii) Summary of fixed interest rate positions at balance date

The Trust is exposed to interest rate risk on its borrowings and derivative financial instruments. The risk is managed by the Responsible
Entity by maintaining an appropriate mix between fixed and floating rate interest bearing liabilities. Fixed rate debt is achieved through the
use of derivative financial instruments approved by the Board. These activities are evaluated regularly to ensure that the Trust is not exposed
to interest rate movements that could adversely impact its ability to meet its financial obligations and to ensure compliance with borrowing